Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A Majority of the Town Board will be in attendance for a St. Germain Fire Department Tour, at the Fire Department Building, on October 2, 2023, 5:30PM. No Town business will be acted upon before, during or after the Tour.

Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A Majority of the Town Board will be in attendance for a St. Germain Department of Public Works tour, at the Town Shop Building, on October 3, 2023, 5:30PM. No Town business will be acted upon before, during or after the Tour.